ended on September 30, 2025 from our Statutory Auditors. 

2. The Board has also approved Interim Dividend of Z1/- per equity share, on the 10674837 
equity shates of fully paid-up equity shares of Z 10/- each, amounting to an aggregate 
dividend of %1,06,74,837/- (Rupees One Crores Six Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred Thirty Seven only); 

3. Pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, the Company has fixed Saturday, November 15, 2025, as the “Record Date” 
to determine the eligibility of shareholders for Interim dividend.